FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	02-26-	2001	T	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	I EDINI HAN BENK NEW BING HE		/	066224-0031
тмо5/REV03 <i>Tab settings</i> → → ▼ ▼			▼	Y V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	101626	0284	attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Malrite Communications Group, Inc. 1660 West Second Street, Suite 800 Cleveland, Ohio 44113	\. \. \. \. \. \. \. \. \. \. \. \. \. \	Name: Rayo	dress of receiving com Media, Inc ess: 201 Monroe	JAN 2 9 2001 LU
	Limited Partnership	City: Montgo	omery s) citizenship	State: <u>AL</u> ZIP: <u>36104</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ I	Merger Change of Name	☐ General P☐ Limited Pa☐ Corporatio☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not designation is (Designations multiple)	artnership artnership on-State <u>Ohio</u>	ed States, a domestic Yes N ument from
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/278,154 75/278,153 2/26/2001 GT0N11 00000087 042223 75278154	additional surphore	B. T □ Yes ⊠	rademark Regist	ration No.(s)
1 FC:481 40.00 CH 2 FC:482 25.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers respondence	6 Total number	of applications a	nd 2
Name: Donald N. Huff, Esquire	T DI I C	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ \$65.00
Internal Address: <u>DYKEMA GOSSET</u> Franklin Square, Third Floor West	1	☐ Enclosed		to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 I Street N.W.		8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
City: Washington State:	DC ZIP: 20005	04-2223		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	f, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy 29 January 2001

Donald N. Huff

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attackments, and TRADEMARK

REEL: 002239 FRAME: 0963

Signature

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, effective as of the undersigned date, Malrite Communications Group, Inc., a corporation of Ohio, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having a principal place of business at 1660 West Second Street, Suite 800, Cleveland, Ohio 44113, is the owner of the trademark rights and goodwill in and to the following U.S. trademark applications (THE TRADEMARKS):

TRADEMARK	APP. NO.	FILED/REGISTERED
43 WUAB CLEVELAND'S HOME TEAM	75/278,154	21 April 1997
WUAB CLEVELAND'S HOME TEAM	75/278,153	21 April 1997

WHEREAS, Raycom Media, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 201 Monroe Street, Montgomery, Alabama 36104, is desirous of formally acquiring the said trademark rights and goodwill in and to THE TRADEMARKS by express assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all trademark rights in and to said THE TRADEMARKS, together with the business symbolized thereby and

goodwill appurtenant thereto, the right to sue and recover for damages for past infringement thereof, all applications to register same, and all licenses and other agreements relating to same.

I hereby set my hand at the date below entered,

Malrite Communications Group, Inc.

1-22-01

Date

Rebecca S. Bryan

Vice President

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, effective as of the undersigned date, Malrite Communications Group, Inc., a corporation of Ohio, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having a principal place of business at 1660 West Second Street, Suite 800, Cleveland, Ohio 44113, is the owner of the trademark rights and goodwill in and to the following U.S. trademark applications (THE TRADEMARKS):

TRADEMARK	APP. NO.	FILED/REGISTERED
43 WUAB CLEVELAND'S HOME TEAM	75/278,154	21 April 1997
WUAB CLEVELAND'S HOME TEAM	75/278,153	21 April 1997

WHEREAS, Raycom Media, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 201 Monroe Street, Montgomery, Alabama 36104, is desirous of formally acquiring the said trademark rights and goodwill in and to THE TRADEMARKS by express assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all trademark rights in and to said THE TRADEMARKS, together with the business symbolized thereby and

goodwill appurtenant thereto, the right to sue and recover for damages for past infringement thereof, all applications to register same, and all licenses and other agreements relating to same.

I hereby set my hand at the date below entered,

Malrite Communications Group, Inc.

1-22-01

Date

RECORDED: 01/29/2001

Rebecca S. Bryan

Vice President